GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu (www.jkssb.nic.in)

NOTICE

- Subject- Revised/Final Answer Key of the OMR Based Objective Type Written Examination for the posts of Class IV, UT/Divisional/Various District Cadres, (Various Departments) Advertisement Notice No 01 of 2020, held on 27th of February, 2021 after disposal of the representations-regarding.
- Whereas, the J&K Services Selection Board conducted OMR Based Objective Type Written Examination for the posts of Class IV, UT/Divisional/Various District Cadres, (Various Departments) Advertisement Notice No 01 of 2020, held on 27th of February, 2021; and
- **2.** Whereas, a link was activated on the official website of the JKSSB, for sharing the Answer Keys of different sets along with the provision of submitting representations, if any, against the key, regarding the correctness of the key;
- 3. Whereas, a total of **927** representations pertaining to **100** unique questions were received within the stipulated time in respect of the above mentioned exam. Upon examination of the representations by the experts, it has been found that there is no change in the declared Answer Key.

The result/shortlist will be prepared as per the already declared Answer Key, accordingly.

Sd/Controller of Examination
J&K Services Selection Board
Jammu.

Dated: - 25 .03.2021

No. SSB/Secy/Class IV/2021/2958-63

Copy to the:-

- 1. Director Information & Public Relations Department of Information & Public Relations, J&K Government Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu/Kashmir on two consecutive dates.
- 2. Secretary, J&KSSB for information.
- 3. AO, Jammu/Srinagar for information and n.a.
- 4. Private Secretary to the Chairman for information of the Chairman.
- 5. I/c Website.
- 6. Stock file.